## Harren County Hoard of Superbisors Resolution No. 753 of 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Kenny and Dickinson

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE LAKE GEORGE WINTER CARNIVAL FOR USE OF THE FORMER GASLIGHT VILLAGE PROPERTY

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an agreement with the Lake George Winter Carnival for use of the Festival Space of the former Gaslight Village Property on February 9 - 10, 2013 for the North East Sno X Series event for a fee of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) and, if needed, for use of the property for additional events to be held during the Winter Carnival, pending receipt of a site layout plan to be provided by the Lake George Winter Carnival and approved by the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works, and provided the property liability insurance and indemnifications are in place, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the Lake George Winter Carnival, according to the terms above, in a form approved by the County Attorney.